
Large City

Large City
Huge City

REQUIREMENTS:

CONNECTORS:

HIDDEN RESOURCES:

Hûpâdîkhshâyîh-î 
Pahlavânîg

Parvarsk
Small Palace

Bûnag-î Dêhbêd
Warlord’s Camp

Devan
Place of Assembly

Nomadism

Dywn
Large Palace

Darbâs-î Zandbêd
Zand Palace

Saharan Kushk
Royal Palace

Village

Town

Large Town

Minor City

Êvarz
Migration

Bûnag-î Vîyân
Nomadism

Pastoralism

Bûnag-î Mânistag
Pastoralism

Government

Bûnag-î Lashkarîg 
Shahrestân

Pahlav Shahrdaran

Bûnag-î Mânistagê 
Âvahan

(Reformed Pastoralism)

Vâlân-î Mânistag
Settled Community

Vêhm Vâlân-î Mânistag 
(Large Settled Community)

N

M M

N

N

M

N

N

NNM

H

H

Wazâragân
Merchant

Wâzâr-î Bûnag
Nomad Market

Pêsâg-î Bûnag
Large Nomad Market

D

D

NM

Bûnag-î Zandbêd
Clan Chief's Camp

D

NM

Bûnag-î Shâhvârîg
Camp of the High King

D

NM
Vâlân-î Âvahan
Advanced SettlementH

Râmagân-î Farâhîkhtag 
(Elite Herds)

Gâl-î Dêhbêd
Court of the Warlord

Gâl-î Shâhîgân
Royal Courts

Gâl-î Shâhvârîg
High King's Courts

Râmagê Stôrbêd
Warlord's Horse HerdsN

Râmag-î Shâhîgân
Royal Horse HerdsN

Râmâg-î Shâhvârîg
High King's HerdsN

Kâdagê Êrîhân-î Mânistag  
(Settled Aristocracy)H

D

Pahlavahome

Desert

Nomad

Mixed

Identifier / Connector

Yes No

All minimum building levels must exist

At least one of the min. building levels must exist

Minimum building level must exist

Minimum building level must not exist

Only one of the advancements can be followed
Advancement

Kalan Wâzâr
Great Market

Wâzâr-î Shâhvâr
Royal Market

Wâzaragân Pâdgôs 
Merchants' Quarters

Dabirestan
Place of Scribes

Virây Bâr 
Coastal Clearing

Bandar 
Trading Dock

Wêhm Bandar 
Large Trading Dock

(Extensive Small Trading 
Port Upgrade)

F

BBigport

Yes No

B

Smallfleet

T

B

T

NM At least one of the HR conditions must be met

D

N
All of these HR conditions must be met

(Extensive Large Trading 
Port Upgrade)

Mêh Bandar 
Enormous Trading DockB

B

NoPavedRoads

Bandar-i Nâviyâ
Naval PortF

Râhkîsh-î Rêmânîh
Sanitization

Wîyân-î Rêmânih
Purification Tent

Kahes
Sewers

D

D

Anbars
Cisterns

Badghirs
Wind TowersD

Warz-î Sonig 
Traditional Agriculture

RNoRoads R

T TTradeport

PPH

SSilver Ore

Yes No

F

S

GGold Ore G

Basban Borg
Guard Tower Garrison

Srah Dadestan
Hall of Judgement

Cambar Razwariftig
Circle of Justice

Ewenig Vispuhr
Mirror of Princes

Âtarsh Dâdgâh-î 
Ânâhitâ

Âdûrgâh-î Ânâhitâ

Âtarsh Âdârân-î 
Ânâhitâ

Âtarsh Ôhrmizd-î 
Ânâhitâ

Âtarsh Âbarvêzîh-î 
Ânâhitâ

Âtarsh Dâdgâh-î 
Varahrâm

Âdûrgâh-î 
Varahrâm

Âtarsh Âdârân-î 
Varahrâm

Âtarsh Ôhrmizd-î 
Varahrâm

Âtarsh Âbarvêzîh-î 
Varahrâm

Âtarsh Dâdgâh-î 
Mêhr

Âdûrgâh-î Mêhr

Âtarsh Âdârân-î 
Mêhr

Âtarsh Ôhrmizd-î 
Mêhr

Âtarsh Vahrâm-î 
Mêhr 
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Frahangestan
Place of Education

Herbedestan
Place of Religious Studies

Hambar-î Bârê Dânag
Granary

Hambar-î Bârê Warzd
Fortified Granary

Warzbûm-î Dehbêd
Cultivated land of the Dehbêd

Bûmdûr-î Pahlavânig
(Parthian Colony)

Valânê Bûmdûr-î 
Pahlavânig (Parthian 
Remote Settlement)

VRiver V

Bandar-î rûdbâr
River PortV

Farhang-î Lashkarê 
Zand

Farhang-î Lashkarê 
Êrânshahr

Farhang-î Spâhîg 
Âzadân

Farhang-î Lashkarê 
Bandêgân

Farhang-î Spâhê 
Shahrdârân

Hanjâman-î Gûndê 
Ânûdâgîg

Parvârîshn-î Gûndê 
Ânûdâgîg

Parvârîshn-î Gûndê 
Shahr-î Ânûdâgîg

Spâhê Shahr-î 
Ânûdâgîg

Spâhê Ânûdâgîg-î 
Shâhvârîg

Kârezâr-î Wâzig
Game Field

Zûrkhâneh
House of Strength

JMRC v0.6

D

Asem Rag
Silver VeinSG

Zaran Rag
Gold VeinSG

Drûstâbed
Healer

Âhangar
Blacksmith

Wêmâristân
Hospital

Pairidaeza
Persian Garden

Karwansarai
Royal Outposts

Pahlavân Theatron
Small Theater

Srây-î Nîwag 
Columned Music Hall

Râh
RoadsR

Wehm Rah
Paved RoadsP

Bâyaspân-î Wazâragânîh
(Trade Route Scout Parties)

Râhkeh Wazâragânîh 
Karavânig

(Small Caravan Route)

Râh-î Wazâragânîh 
Karavânig

(Trade Caravan)

Wehm-Râhê Wazâragânîh 
Karavânig

(Huge Caravan Route)

1

12

1

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

4 4 4 4 4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

66

6

6

6

6

6

66

6

6

6

6

6

6

6 6

6

6

6

6 6 6 6 6

6 66

7

7 777

7

9

9

9

8
8

10

10

10
10

10

10

TRANSLATIONS:

Bûnag-î Lashkarîg Shahrestân : Military Occupation of Local Towns

Pahlav Shahrdaran : Parthian Vassal Kingdom

Hûpâdîkhshâyîh-î Pahlavânîg : Parthian Reformed Government

Hanjâman-î Gûndê Ânûdâgîg : Muster Field for Foreign Natives

Parvârîshn-î Gûndê Ânûdâgîg : Militia Barracks for Foreign Natives

Parvârîshn-î Gûndê Shahr-î Ânûdâgîg : City Barracks for Foreign Natives

Spâhê Shahr-î Ânûdâgîg : Army Barracks for Foreign Natives

Spâhê Ânûdâgîg-î Shâhvârîg : Royal Barracks for Foreign Natives

Farhang-î Lashkarê Zand : Local Conscription

Farhang-î Lashkarê Êrânshahr : Persian Mobilization

Farhang-î Lashkarê Bandêgân : Bandaka Barracks

Farhang-î Spâhîg Âzadân : Azad Garrison

Farhang-î Spâhê Shahrdârân : Shahrdar Garrison

Parîvarâkâ
Wooden Palisade

Pârishp
Wooden Walls

Drûbûstîh
Protective Walls

Dêzh
Fortress Walls

32

2

6

6

7

Karez
(Underground Irrigation 

System)

Large City

Warzbûm-î Zand
District Agriculture

65

6

5

Wishkar-î Sâhwâr
Royal Hunting Preserve

8

D

Âtarsh Dâdgâh-î 
Ahûrâ-Mazdâ

Âdûrgâh-î 
Ahûrâ-Mazdâ

Âtarsh Âdârân-î 
Ahûrâ-Mazdâ

Âtarsh Ôhrmizd-î 
Ahûrâ-Mazdâ

Âtarsh Vahrâm-î 
Ahûrâ-Mazdâ

Anahita Verethragna Mithras Ahura-Mazda
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